Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
Project Name
Date Type
V3AJ_LED_SPEC_JAN2023Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570
Example Part #: V3AJ-A-830HO-26’-CAC48JB-U-FSD-1-0-W
VERBENA V3AJ
1When specifying CRI, CCT & OUTPUT the first _ is for specifying either 8 - 80CRI or 9 - 90CRI. The ending _ _ are for specifying output, example HO - High Output. See output charts for more information. 2Continuous
row comes in 1’ increments starting at 2’. For straight runs specify overall nominal length and use last page to draw out how the length should be broken down into directions. For patterns specified length will be fixture

• For more battery options available, see Pinnacle Resource Guide
Battery
Combination Section Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, (1) 10w battery, (1) emergency section     Ordering Code:   1-1PL1E
• Multi circuit, (2) 10w battery, (2) emergency sections    Ordering Code:   M-2PLL2E
• Single circuit, (1) night light section                  Ordering Code:   1-1N
• Battery and emergency section options are available in addition to fixture circuit
• Select battery and emergency section options below; factory shop drawing required
• Some VERBENA configurations will not accommodate all circuiting options, consult with factory
• Configurations with PLL or ILL or any Emergency control device will require standard remote box.
24”
6-1/2”
2”
18-1
/4" 7-3/4"
4-5/8"
1-7/8"
1-7/16"
21"
Slim Remote Box Canopy Remote Box Standard Remote Box
0 No Battery
_FSB Factory Select Battery (10w option)
_FSBST Factory Select Battery (Self Testing)
_ILL Iota 10w Integral Lithium, Self Testing
_IRC Iota 10w Remote
_IRH Iota 20w Remote
_PLL Bodine 10w Integral Lithium, Self Testing
_PRL Bodine 7w Remote
_PRS Bodine 7w Remote, Self Testing
_PRD Bodine 10w Remote, Dual Flex
_PRH Bodine 20w Remote
VERBENA V3AJ
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
V3AJ_LED_SPEC_JAN2023
Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570 F: 303-322-5568
Suspended Linear
For all available IES files, please visit our website at pinnacle-ltg.com. Photometry testing in accordance to IESNA-LM-79-08 at an NVLAP accredited testing laboratory. Testing conducted at 25°C ambient conditions
Satine Lens
Test # KPL2015-2
Catalog # V3D-A-N-40-4
Lumens 3868 Lm
Watts 27.5 W
Efficacy 141 LPW
Widespread Lens
Test # KPL2015-1
Catalog # V3I-N-WS-40-4
Lumens 3883 Lm
Watts 24.2 W
Efficacy 161 LPW
Candela Distribution Luminance Data (cd/sq.m)
Vert
Angle
Horizontal Angle Angle In
Degrees
Average
0-Deg
Average
45-Deg
Average
90-Deg
 0 22.5 45 67.5 90 45 14199 11327 10779
0 1117 1117 1117 1117 1117 55 13556 10171 9731
5 1110 1114 1109 1109 1113 65 12502 8940 9357
10 1110 1114 1109 1109 1113 75 10627 8679 9572
15 1095 1099 1095 1096 1100 85 8488 8857 9984
20 1095 1099 1095 1096 1100
25 1071 1074 1072 1073 1077
30 1071 1074 1072 1073 1077
35 1036 1041 1039 1042 1047
40 1036 1041 1039 1042 1047
45 994 999 998 1002 1007
50 994 999 998 1002 1007
55 942 947 949 953 960